Selectman Hohenberger explained that the property hasn’t been conveyed by the seller yet and that the 

proper tense should be applied.  

No further discussion transpired. A vote took place for the amendment- Vote Passed. Article 5 to 

appear on the ballot AS AMENDED 

ARTICLE 6. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thirty 

Thousand and no 100ths ($130,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of purchasing a Tractor Truck for the 

Transfer Station, along with payment of costs associated with the financing of said purchase; said sum 

to be in addition to any federal, state or private funds made available therefor, and to raise the same by